

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ... Diary No(s).10516/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2012 in WP(C) No.4337/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay]

NANDINI J. SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57134/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57138/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57142/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and IA No.57136/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 27-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonal, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) --

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel, after obtaining instructions, submitted that the premises in question shall be handed over to the respondent by 10.05.2018.

- 2 -

However, he would like to raise the issue with regard to the findings recorded in the writ appeal on the question of damages.

Issue notice on the question of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Call on 11.05.2018.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar