

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11574/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2012 in WPC No. 4337/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

NANDINI J. SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.57134/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57138/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57142/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and IA No.57136/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 14-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR
Ms. Anne Mathew, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit, list the matter after three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER