

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11574/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2012 in WPC No. 4337/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

NANDINI J. SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Heard in part.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition tomorrow (10 March 2022) as a part-heard matter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER